TD01601001E For more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com
Automatic and Non-Automatic Transfer Switches
Free Standing 600 – 4000 Amperes
Technical Data
Supersedes TD.15A.11.T.E
pages 1 – 12, dated March 2001
Description Page
Automatic and Non-Automatic Transfer Switches

■ Seismic Zone 4 qualified.
■ Feature Group “FG613” included.
Catalog Numbering System
Table 2. Catalog Numbering Selection Guide
1 ATVISP: Automatic, Open Transition IQ Transfer (ATC-600) Logic.
2 CTVISP: Automatic, Closed Transition IQ Transfer (ATC-800) Logic.
3 NTVISP: Non-Automatic, Manually Initiated, Electrically Operated.
4 Mini-SPB only.
5 4-pole not available.
ATVISP    B    3    0800    X    R    U
Number of
Switched Poles
2 = 2-Pole
3 = 3-Pole
4 = 4-Pole
Voltage/
Frequency
A = 120/60
B = 208/60
E = 600/60
G = 220/50/60
H = 380/50
K = 600/50
M = 230/50
N = 401/50
O = 415/50
W = 240/60
X = 480/60
Z = 365/50
Enclosure Type
S = Type 1
R = Type 3R
L = Type 4 4
D = Type 4X 4
J = Type 12 4
Listing
U = UL Listed
Switch
Type
ATVISP 1
CTVISP 2
NTVSSP 3
Switch Rating
0600 =   600 Amperes 4
0800 =   800 Amperes
1000 = 1000 Amperes
1200 = 1200 Amperes
1600 = 1600 Amperes
2000 = 2000 Amperes
2500 = 2500 Amperes
3000 = 3000 Amperes
4000 = 4000 Amperes 5
Arrangement
Normal/Emergency
A = Fixed Switch/Switch
B = Fixed Breaker/Breaker
C = Fixed Breaker/Switch
D = Fixed Switch/Breaker
E = Drawout Switch/Switch
F = Drawout Breaker/Breaker
G = Drawout Breaker/Switch
H = Drawout Switch/Breaker
For more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com TD01601001E
Technical Data
Page 8 Effective:  January 2003
Automatic and
Non-Automatic Transfer
Switches Free Standing
600 – 4000 Amperes
Switch and Feature Selection (Continued)
Table 3. Standard and Optional Features
1 5B or 5J is standard based on system application voltage.
S = Standard O = Optional